IND-A3/143/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.473/2024/ID





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department- Mining & Geology- Workshop on offshore mining and draft rules made under the OAMDR Act, 2002, conducted by Ministry of Mines, Government of India - Deputation of Sri. Biju Prabhakar IAS (former Secretary, Industries Department) and Sri. Ibrahim Kunhi.K (Deputy Director, Mining & Geology Department)- Ex post facto sanction accorded-Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.473/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-06-2024

Read Letter D.O. No. M.VI-16/39/2024-Mines VI dated 04.05.2024 from the Joint Secretary, Ministry of Mines, Government of India

ORDER

Ex post facto sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. Biju Prabhakar IAS (former Secretary, Industries Department) and Sri. Ibrahim Kunhi.K (Deputy Director, Mining & Geology Department) to New Delhi on 15.05.2024 for attending the Workshop on offshore mining and draft rules made under the Offshore Area Mineral (Development & Regulation) Act, 2002, conducted by Ministry of Mines, Government of India.

Their journey to New Delhi and back for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)
A P M MOHAMMED HANISH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri. Biju Prabhakar IAS (former Secretary, Industries Department)

The Director, Mining & Geology, Thiruvananthapuram

Sri. Ibrahim Kunhi.K, Deputy Director(via Director of Mining & Geology)

The Principal Accountant General(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Sub Treasury officer, Government Secretariat, Thiruvanathapuram

The General Administration (BW) Department

Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

IND-A3/143/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.473/2024/ID